City of Duluth it P St

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0568R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/9/2020 In control: Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: 7/20/2020 Final action: 7/20/2020

Title: RESOLUTION AMENDING MNDOT AGREEMENT NO. 1036438 FOR SANITARY SEWER LIFT

STATION 15 RELOCATION IN MICHIGAN STREET NEAR INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 35 IN THE CITY
OF DULUTH TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $460,226 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $5,545,317.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-0568R Map, 2. 20-0568R Exhibit A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/20/2020 1 City Council adopted

RESOLUTION AMENDING MNDOT AGREEMENT NO. 1036438 FOR SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION 15
RELOCATION IN MICHIGAN STREET NEAR INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 35 IN THE CITY OF DULUTH TO
INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $460,226 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $5,545,317.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that agreement no. 1036438 (city agreement no. 23884) with the Minnesota Department of
Transportation for sanitary sewer lift station 15 relocation be amended in the amount of $460,226 for a new
total of $5,545,317, payable from Sanitary Sewer Fund 530, Department/Agency 500 (Public Works &
Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object 5533 (Capital Improvements - Revenue), city project no. 1803.
Reimbursement from MnDOT will be receipted to Sanitary Sewer Fund 530, Department/Agency 500 (Public
Works & Ultilities), Division 1900 (Public Works Director’s Office), Object 4700 (Other Sources). This work is
being done as part of MNDOT’s Twin Ports Interchange project, and MnDOT will fully reimburse the city for all
costs associated with the lift station relocation.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution amends agreement no. 1036438 with MnDOT by $460,226.
The state and the city of Duluth entered into this agreement for relocation of sanitary sewer lift station 15 along
Michigan Street as part of MnDOT’s Twin Ports Interchange project, with MnDOT to fully reimburse the city for
all costs associated with the sanitary sewer lift station relocation. The city has let a contract for the work. The
contract amount exceeds the amount in the original agreement. Both parties are willing to amend the original
agreement.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

